Amend CSHB 2463 (senate committee report) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 4(b) of the bill, adding Subchapter A-1, Chapter 117, Human Resources Code, strike added Section 117.015, Human Resources Code (page 6, lines 1 through 5), and renumber subsequent sections in added Subchapter A-1, Chapter 117, Human Resources Code, and cross-references to those sections accordingly.

(2) IN SECTION 4(c) of the bill, amending Section 117.003, Human Resources Code (page 6, line 14), strike "2015" and substitute "2016 [2015]".

(3) In SECTION 4 of the bill, strike Subsection (g) (page 6, lines 57 through 59) and substitute the following appropriately lettered subsection:

(\_) This section takes effect only if S.B. 200 or H.B. 2578,84th Legislature, Regular Session, 2015, does not become law.

(4) In SECTION 5 of the bill, strike Subsection (q) (page 8, lines 33 through 35) and substitute the following appropriately lettered subsection:

(\_) This section takes effect only if S.B. 200 or H.B. 2578,84th Legislature, Regular Session, 2015, does not become law.

1